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Queensland Government ICT Vendor Managers Contact List
Queensland Government Departments
	Contact Name
	Position
	Agency/Council
	Email Address/Ph Number

	Leah Walker
	A/Director, ICT Category Management
	Department of Education
	procurement.ict@qed.qld.gov.au
07 3034 4700

	Peter Walters

	Manager, Vendor Engagement – CITEC

	CITEC 
Department of Customer Services, Open Data and Small and Family Business
	peter.walters@citec.qld.gov.au
N/A

	 Alan Myers
	Manager, Vendor Management Office, Digital Customer,
Smart Service Queensland (SSQ)
	SSQ
Department of Customer Services, Open Data and Small and Family Business
	alan.myers@smartservice.qld.gov.au
0413 003 732

	Jane Fuhrmeister
	Program Manager, Cyber Security Unit
	 CSU
 Department of Customer Services, Open Data and Small and Family Business (DCDSB)
	jane.fuhrmeister@cyber.qld.gov.au 
0419 621 812

	Joanna Taylor
	Manager, ICT Procurement Services 
	Department of Families, Seniors, Disability Services and Child Safety
	joanna.taylor@dcssds.qld.gov.au
N/A

	Lee Witchard
	A/Manager, ICT Procurement and Vendor Management, 
	Department of Housing and Public Works
	tdsprocurement@epw.qld.gov.au
N/A

	Saet Breakey
	Manager, Vendor Management Unit, IT Services	
	Department of Justice and Attorney-General
	ITS.vendormanagement@justice.qld.gov.au
07 3005 7313

	Samantha Rose
	Manager, ICT Procurement and Contracts
	Department of the Premier and Cabinet

	ICTcontracts@premiers.qld.gov.au
samantha.rose@premiers.qld.gov.au
N/A

	Patrick Fogarty
Gail Parker-Morris
	ICT Contract and Vendor Manager
Senior ICT Contracts & Vendor Management Officer
	[bookmark: _Hlk57885979]Department of State Development, Infrastructure and Planning
	ictvendormanagement@dsdilgp.qld.gov.au
07 3522 8597
gail.parker-morris@dsdilgp.qld.gov.au 
07 3522 8595

	Greg King
	Manager, Procurement
	Department of Trade, Employment and Training
	Corporate.Procurement@desbt.qld.gov.au
N/A

	Jade Dalziel
	Manager, ICT Strategic Sourcing, Governance
	Department of Transport and Main Roads
	ICT.Procurement@tmr.qld.gov.au
N/A

	Louise Eglinton
	Manager, Vendor Management Office
	Information Technology Partners (ITP) 
	ICTvendormanagement@daf.qld.gov.au
07 3087 8244

	Henk van Broekhuizen
	Director, Procurement
	Queensland Ambulance Service
	QAS.Corpservprocurement@ambulance.qld.gov.au
N/A

	Scott McKaskill
	Manager, Procurement (Category Strategy) ICT
	Queensland Corrective Services
	qcscontractmanagementunit@corrections.qld.gov.au
N/A

	Tracey Turner
	A/Director, Contracts and Procurement Management
	Queensland Health
	tracey.turner@health.qld.gov.au
N/A

	Samantha Topping
	Digital Sourcing Manager, Strategy, Transformation and Major Capital
	Gold Coast Hospital & Health Services
	GCHHS_DSD_Procurement@health.qld.gov.au 
07 5687 5796

	Peter Stevenson
	Principal Procurement and Contracts Officer
	Metro South Health
	Peter.Stevenson2@health.qld.gov.au
07 3176 4804

	Louise Missenden
	Vendor & Contract Management Unit, Frontline & Digital Services
	Queensland Police Service
	VCMU@police.qld.gov.au
0404 078 876

	Melissa Lugg
	Principal ICT Contract & Supplier Performance Administrator
	Queensland Rail
	melissa.lugg@qr.com.au
N/A

	Barry Turp
	Manager, Procurement	
	Queensland Treasury
	Procurement@treasury.qld.gov.au 
N/A


Other
	Contact Name
	Position
	Agency/Council
	Email Address/Ph Number

	Scott Mills
	Category Manager, ICT
	Brisbane City Council
	scott.mills@brisbane.qld.gov.au 
07 3403 9109

	Bruce Fletcher
	Director, Vendor Management and Procurement 
	Queensland Treasury Corporation
	bfletcher@qtc.com.au  
N/A

	Robyn Allen
	Manager, Procurement
	TAFE Corporate
	TQ.procurement@tafeqld.edu.au
07 3514 3616
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